

ALLIED ARTS COUNCIL OF PINCHER CREEK

The Allied Arts Council of Pincher Creek is a non-profit organization comprising artists, artisans, and members of the public at large. Our mission is to enliven and enhance the arts in Pincher Creek and surrounding areas through cultivation of the spirit of creativity as an essential underpinning of society and community. We seek to serve the broadest cross-section of the community, with special emphasis on bringing the arts in their many forms into people's lives and awareness, and use art as a tool to support and enhance community wellbeing.

Courage Trust Play Kinship Possibility

Allied Arts Council of Pincher Creek 2024 Board Member Expression of Interest

The Allied Arts Council of Pincher Creek is currently accepting expressions of interest for board member positions. If you are passionate about our mission, vision and values and would like to support us in creating inclusive, creative, cultural opportunities in the arts and building community please consider applying for a role on the board. Please submit your application by **April 16th**, **2024**

Eligibility

- 18 years of age or older
- A current member of the Allied Arts Council of Pincher Creek

Not a member but would like to be? Membership fees are only \$5 a year and available for purchase in person, or on our website. Get in touch with us and we can help.

What does it mean to be a part of the Board of Directors?

- The Board meets once monthly for approximately 1.5 hours
- Meetings are attended virtually.
- Meetings are run by the president, with the assistance of the Executive Director and consist of a
 quick overview of the business of the previous month, a run through of the things that have come
 up since the last meeting, and time to discuss new ideas.
- If you have an interest in a particular area like our ceramics studio, children's programming, landscaping, or events you can join a committee and help build our community.

As a board member you represent our organization and membership within the community and help influence the direction of our organization. Board members must respect and follow the Organizations guidelines, bylaws and code of conduct.

Please return your Board Member Application by April 16th, 2024 to lebelpc@gmail.com

Board Members are appointed at the Annual General Meeting on April 23rd, 2024.

If you have any questions feel free to contact us at lebelpc@gmail.com or by phone at 403-627-5272

Allied Arts Council of Pincher Creek Board of Directors Application Form Name: Phone Number: Email Address: Mailing Address: Please share if you are currently sitting on any other boards or committees as well as any past experiences. What interests you in joining the Allied Arts Council of Pincher Creek Board of Directors?

Thank you for expressing your interest in joining the Allied Arts Council of Pincher Creek Board of Directors. Please join us in the Lebel Mansion meeting room for our Annual General Meeting on **Tuesday, April 23rd, 2024 at 7pm.**

The AGM is open to all and free to attend however if you wish to become a Board Member and participate in the election of the board you must have a 2024 membership for the Pincher Creek Allied Arts Council.

Membership fees of \$5 can be paid in the gift shop during business hours or via e-transfer to lebelpc@gmail.com please write **membership** in the notes.

Don't forget to let us know you're attending so you can be provided with copies of financials and minutes.